
WINTER LEAGUE 2024/2025 

Sponsored by Bowe Dental   
 

Section A  

 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A Gators AIDAN O' BRIEN DONAGH O’SULLIVAN BETTY O' BRIEN EMER KEATING 

B Eagles DAVID GOODE BILL LONERGAN MARIE O' BRIEN AGATHA BACZKOWSKA 

C Giraffes DAVID RYAN DERMOT NASH MARY GEARY SINEAD KEANEY 

D Owls ALAN O’BRIEN DAVE QUINLAN LESLEY O' MEARA KAREN MC CARTHY 

E Hyenas MICK COLLINS JACK O' LOUGHLIN SARA ANN KIKKERS MAEVE RYAN 

F Leopards BRIAN FITZGIBBON AREK BACKOWSKA JOANNE FITZPATRICK AOISE CARROLL 

G Sharks PATRICK AHERNE BRIAN COMMINS AVRIL HAYES SINEAD MANNIX 

H Vipers SEAMUS POWER SEAMUS MC NAMARA GERALDINE O' BRIEN SHIRLEY O' NEILL 
 

Section B 
 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A Zebras EFISIO COCCO PAUL BOWLES JUNE KIRWAN JULI MOTICKA 

B Bats ALAN WILLIAMSON DAVID GALE SINEAD HOGAN SALLY ANN EGLESTON 

C Cheetahs JIM McGRATH KIERON CONCANNON NIAMH DALY ANNEMARIE MINOGUE 

D Pelicans MICHAEL LEONARD RODDY O’CONNOR CAROLINE RICE TRUDY RYAN 

E Dolphins TOM MESKELL PADRAIG HYLAND KATHY ANNING AILEEN AHERNE 

F Foxes PATRICK SEYMOUR LIAM BREEN DEIRDRE COFFEY YVONNE BRIODY 
G Gorillas TOMMY GEARY FRANK MOCKLER CLAIRE O' BRIEN MICHELLE ROBSON 

H Hornets JOE WELLBOURNE PATRICK KENNEDY VERONICA O’REGAN MARY GRACE 

 



Section C 

 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A Iguanas JOE GIBBS HAARIS SHEIKH RUAIRI DUFFY CAROL ANN MURRAY 

B Jags TOMMY CASEY RAQUEL COX NEIL WILLIAMS LIZ COOPER 

C Kangaroos PAT CLARKE ELAINE O' CONNOR VINCENT MC HUGO NOREEN CLIFTON BROWN 

D Pandas EDDIE RYAN NIAMH EGAN VINNIE BLAKE ANDREA BECKER 

E Parrots NIALL SHINNERS NORMA POWER PAUL TIBBETTS DEIRDRE STORAN 

F Raccoons SHANE GRACE FIONA WARD CONOR O' REILLY MICHELLE TIERNEY 

G Rhinos LEO DUFFICEY HELEN MAHONEY DAMIEN CLIFFORD KAREN DOWLING 

H Cobras MORGAN O'REILLY CIARA RYAN DECLAN DOWLING DEE FINN 
 

Section D  

 

 Team Name Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 

A Bears GRAHAM RYAN CLAIRE HASSETT ROSEANNE SCHOT CLIONA DEVERY 

B Vultures KRYSTIAN CZEKALSKI CATRIONA BURKE JOANNE DAWSON SUZANNE NOBLE 

C Tigers ROBSON CORDOSO MARIEL HINEY JOSEPHINE HINGSTON DAWN KEANE 

D Penguins RAY O’BRIEN ELAINE MILLER REBECCA GUNNING ALISON POWER 

E Hawks SHANE O’MEARA LOURDA TULLY EDEL NEARY LYNNE O’BRIEN 

F Coyotes BRIAN LOWE SINEAD SPAIN DEIRDRE McDAID KATHY CASEY 

G Bisons MEHRAN HAFEZI ANNETTE CASEY MARY MURNANE SINEAD GREENE 

H Lions VISHAL SINGHAI BERNIE LYNCH GILLIAN JEFFERS MANSI PATEL 

CAPTAINS are marked in red 



Schedule of play 
 

Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

ROUND 1  
 Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 

replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   
Sunday, 13 Oct 6pm 3 & 4 Vultures v. Penguins 

Sunday, 13 Oct, 6pm 5 & 6 Coyotes v. Lions 

Tues., 15 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Zebras v. Bats 

Tues., 15 Oct 9 pm 5 & 6 Foxes v. Gorillas 

Thurs., 17 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bears v. Tigers 

Thurs. 17 Oct 9pm 5 & 6 Iguanas v. Jags 

Friday 18 Oct 7:30pm 3 & 4 Giraffes v. Owls 

Friday 18 Oct 7:30pm 5 & 6 Cheetahs v. Dolphins 

Sunday, 20 Oct 6pm 3 & 4 Hawks v. Bisons 

Sunday, 20 Oct 6pm 5 & 6 Pelicans v. Hornets 

Tues. 22 Oct. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Parrots v. Cobras 

Tues. 22 Oct. 9pm 5 & 6 Hyenas v. Vipers 

Thurs, 24 Oct. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Raccoons v. Rhinos 

Thurs, 24 Oct. 9 pm 5 & 6 Kangaroos v. Pandas 

Friday 25 Oct.. 7:30pm 3 & 4 Gators v. Eagles 

Friday 25 Oct.. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Leopards v. Sharks 



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

   HALLOWEEN BREAK 

 
ROUND 2 

 
 

Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 

replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   
Sunday, 3 Nov. 6pm 3 & 4 Tigers v. Bisons 

Sunday, 3 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 Cheetahs v. Hornets 

Tues. 5 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Zebras v. Pelicans 

Tues. 5 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Vultures v. Hawks 

Thurs. 7 Nov. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bears v. Coyotes 

Thurs., 7 Nov  9pm 5 & 6 Jags v. Raccoons 

Friday 8 Nov. 7:30pm 3 & 4 Iguanas v. Parrots 

Friday 8 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Dolphins v. Gorillas 

Sunday, 10 Nov 6pm 3 & 4 Giraffes v. Vipers 

Sunday, 10 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 Bats v. Foxes 

Tues. 12 Nov. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Kangaroos v. Cobras 

Tues., 12 Nov. 9pm 5 & 6 Eagles v. Leopards 

Thurs. 14 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Gators v. Hyenas 

Thurs. 14 Nov. 9 pm 5 & 6 Lions v. Penguins 

Friday, 15 Nov 7:30pm 
 

7:30pm 3 & 4 Owls v. Sharks 

Friday, 15 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Pandas v. Rhinos 



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

 
ROUND 3 

 
 

Bad weather?     If the two captains agree that it is not possible to play, then the match must be 

replayed by 11pm the following Saturday. Captains book the courts (see Rule 13 for full details)   

Sunday, 17 Nov 6pm 3 & 4 Bats v. Dolphins 

Sunday, 17 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 Tigers v. Penguins 

Tues. 19 Nov  7:30pm 5 & 6 Owls v. Eagles 

Tues. 19 Nov. 9pm 5 & 6 Parrots v. Rhinos 

Thurs. 21 Nov.. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Giraffes v. Gators 

Thurs. 21 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Vultures v. Bears 

Friday 22 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 Iguanas v. Kangaroos 

Friday 22 Nov. 7:30pm 5 & 6 Foxes v. Hornets 

Sunday 24 Nov 6 pm 3 & 4 Hawks v. Lions 

Sunday 24 Nov 6pm 5 & 6 Coyotes v. Bisons 

Tues. 26 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Vipers v. Leopards 

Tues. 26 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Cheetahs v. Zebras 

Thurs. 28 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Cobras v. Raccoons 

Thurs. 28 Nov 9pm 5 & 6 Sharks v. Hyenas 

Friday, 29 Nov 7:30pm 3 & 4 Pandas v. Jags 

Friday, 29 Nov 7:30pm 5 & 6 Pelicans v. Gorillas 

   CHRISTMAS BREAK 



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

ROUND 4 
 

  
Sunday, 5 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Giraffes v. Sharks 

Sunday, 5 Jan 6pm 5 & 6 Lions v. Tigers 

Tues.7 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Pandas v. Cobras 

Tues. 7 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Zebras v. Foxes 

Thurs. 9 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Gators v. Leopards 

Thurs. 9 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Jags v. Parrots 

Friday 10 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 Dolphins v. Hornets 

Friday, 10 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bisons v. Penguins 

Sunday, 12 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Eagles v. Hyenas 

Sunday, 12 Jan 6pm 5 & 6 Coyotes v. Vultures 

Tues. 14 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Kangaroos v. Rhinos 

Tues. 14 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Owls v. Vipers 

Thurs 16 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Iguanas v. Raccoons 

Thurs. 16 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Bears v. Hawks 

Friday, 17 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 Cheetahs v. Gorillas 

Friday 17 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bats v. Pelicans 



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

ROUND 5    

Sunday, 19 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Rhinos v. Cobras 

Sunday,19 Jan 6pm 5 & 6 Hawks v Coyotes 

Tues. 21 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Jags v. Kangaroos 

Tues. 21 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Hyenas v. Leopards 

Thurs. 23 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Zebras v. Dolphins 

Thurs. 23 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Parrots v. Raccoons 

Friday 24 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 Bats v. Cheetahs 

Friday 24 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Iguanas v. Pandas 

Sunday, 26 Jan 6pm 3 & 4 Pelicans v. Foxes 

Sunday, 26 Jan  6pm 5 & 6 Tigers v. Vultures 

Tues. 28 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bisons v. Lions 

Tues. 28 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Sharks v. Vipers 

Thurs. 30 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Eagles v. Giraffes 

Thurs. 30 Jan 9pm 5 & 6 Penguins v. Bears 

Friday 31 Jan 7:30pm 3 & 4 Gorillas v. Hornets 

Friday 31 Jan 7:30pm 5 & 6 Gators v. Owls 

    



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

ROUND 6    

Sunday, 2 Feb 6pm 3  &  4 Hawks v. Tigers 

Sunday 2 Feb 6pm 5 & 6 Bats v. Hornets 

Tues. 4 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Jags v. Cobras 

Tues. 4 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Zebras v. Gorillas 

Thurs. 6 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Owls v. Leopards 

Thurs. 6 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Kangaroos v. Parrots 

Friday 7 Feb 7:30pm 3  &  4 Iguanas v. Rhinos 

Friday 7 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Dolphins v. Foxes 

Sunday, 9 Feb 6pm 3  &  4 Penguins v. Coyotes 

Sunday, 9 Feb 6pm 5 & 6 Gators v. Sharks 

Tues. 11 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Giraffes v. Hyenas 

Tues. 11 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Lions v. Vultures 

Thurs. 13 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Cheetahs v. Pelicans 

Thurs. 13 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Eagles v. Vipers 

Friday 14 Feb 7:30pm 3  &  4 Pandas v. Raccoons 

Friday 14 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Bisons v. Bears 

    



Date Time 
Court  

Numbers 
Match 

ROUND 7    

Sunday, 16 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Hornets v. Zebras 

Sunday, 16 Feb 6pm 5 & 6 Bisons v. Vultures 

Tues. 18 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Jags v. Rhinos 

Tues. 18 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Owls v. Hyenas 

Thurs. 20 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Iguanas v. Cobras 

Thurs. 20 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Bears v. Lions 

Friday 21 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 Tigers v. Coyotes 

Friday 21 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Giraffes v. Leopards 

Sunday, 23 Feb 6pm 3 & 4 Dolphins v. Pelicans 

Sunday, 23 Feb 6pm 5 & 6 Penguins v. Hawks 

Tues. 25 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Pandas v. Parrots 

Tues. 25 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Bats v. Gorillas 

Thurs. 27 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Kangaroos v. Raccoons 

Thurs. 27 Feb 9pm 5 & 6 Eagles v. Sharks 

Friday 28 Feb 7:30pm 3 & 4 Gators v. Vipers 

Friday 28 Feb 7:30pm 5 & 6 Cheetahs v. Foxes 

 



 
Semi-finals & Finals – see Rules 5, 6, 7, 9 & 12 

Please note the different-from-normal match start times below 
Matches below will be played outdoors but covered courts will be held in reserve in case of inclement weather. 

 

Date   

 4pm - 6pm  

Sunday, 2 March Section D Semi-Final              Ct. 1&2 
1st place v 4th place 

 

 Section D Semi-Final              Ct. 3&4 
2nd place v 3rd place 

 

 6pm - 8pm  

 Section C: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place–     Ct 1&2 

 

 Section C: Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place–    Ct. 3&4 

 

 7pm - 9pm 9pm -11pm 

Tuesday, 4 March Section B: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place        Ct 1&2 

Section C: Plate Final –    Ct. 1&2 

 Section B: Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place       Ct. 3&4 

Section D: Plate Final –    Ct. 3&4 

Wednesday, 5 March Section A: Semi-Final 
1st place v 4th place        Ct. 1&2 

Section B: Plate final – Ct 2&3 

 Section A Semi-Final 
2nd place v 3rd place         Ct. 3&4 

 

 

Finals 

Date 7pm - 9pm 9pm -11pm 

Thursday, 6 March Final Section C– Ct. 1&2 Section A: Plate final - Ct 2&3 



Date 7pm - 9pm 9pm -11pm 

 Final Section D– Ct. 3&4  

Friday, 7 March Final Section A – Ct 1&2  

 Final Section B - Ct 3&4  

 

Prize-giving on Friday 9th March, 9:30pm– Reddans Bar, Killaloe 


